Faegre Baker Daniels GMT 4/10/2012 8:23:38 PM DAGE 700483769 04/10/2012 3/006 Fax Server

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Doc Date of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 027535 Frame 0663. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the date of execution by the Assignor is October, 31, 2011, rather than October 3, 2011.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
	10/31/2011		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTG Co., ltd.			
Street Address:	32, Honjin-tori 2-chome			
Internal Address:	Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi			
City:	Alchi-ken	╗		
State/Country:	JAPAN ===			
Postal Code:	453-0041	ī		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29405350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)766-1600

Phone:

6127667873

Email:

-amy.pirkl@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amy Pirkl

Address Line 1:

90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2:

2200 Wells Fargo Center

file://C:\Documents and Settings\pirab\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Confent.0... 4/10/2012 700483769 REEL: 028026 FRAME: 0494 700483769

aegre Baker Daniels GMT 4/10/2012 8:23:38 PM PAGE 4/006 Fax Server'

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		404914			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Amy Pirkl			
Signature:		/amypirkl/			
Date:		03/20/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=404914Assignment#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT18940 03/20/201 \$40	· 1			

file://C:\Documents and Settings\pirab\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content 4/10/2012 REEL: 028026 FRAME: 0495

D1P2011208US

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

MTG Co., 1td.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

32, Honjin-tori 2-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 453-0041 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

SKIN MASSAGE ROLLER

(File	No) fo	r which	I(we)	have	executed	an	applicat	ion
for a	United	States	Design	Patent	on Oct	ober 3	1, 2011			
(Appl:	ication	Serial	No. 29/	405.350	fí	led on	November	1,	2011)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Tsuzos	hi matsushill	N Date:	October 3/201/
	Name: Ts ú yosh	i MATSUSHITA	· ·	

Witness: Mitsutaka Kawashima Date: October 31. 2011

PATENT REEL: 028026 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 04/10/2012